

\222

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.11

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5178-5179/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 07/06/2013 in BA No.926/2013 and CRL.M.A. No.1116/2013 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

ABHISHEK JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF NCT DELHI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,exemption from filing O.T.,bail,permission to place addl. documents on record)

Date: 12/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.K. Jain, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Jain, Adv.
Mr. P.K. Goswami, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Goyal, Adv.
For Mr. K.S. Rana,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, in the event of arrest or surrender, the petitioner shall be enlarged on bail to the satisfaction of the Arresting Officer/Court in seisin of the case, subject to the conditions as laid down under section 438(2) of the Code of Criminal Procedure.

(Sanjay Kumar)

Court Master |

(Indu Satija)

|Court Master