

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5178-5179/2013

ABHISHEK JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF NCT DELHI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail,permission to place addl. documents on record and office report)

Date: 09/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.S. Rana,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The second respondent Ms. Neha Gabree @ Ms. Nirmal Kaur present In-Person and submits that she requires the assistance of Supreme court Legal Aid Services Committee to contest the case. The matter may be placed before the Supreme Court Legal Aid Services Committee for considering whether she is entitled to be given legal aid and if so, to take necessary action.

Await Respondent No.1.

List the matter on 19.11.2013.

|
|mg

|
|

| (SUNIL THOMAS)
| Registrar

|
|