

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5178-5179/2013

ABHISHEK JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF NCT DELHI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail,permission to place addl. documents on record and office report)

Date: 19/11/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.S. Rana,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Tulsi Prasad Rastogi,adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

Ms.Deepti Gaur,adv.

Mr.S.S.Chauhan,adv.

Mr.V.K.Tandon,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent No.1 is granted time for filing counter affidavit. It is submitted that advocate Mr.V.K.Tandon has been instructed through the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee to appear on behalf of respondent No.2. Respondent No.2 is granted time for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

List the matter on 13.01.2014.

| (Sunil Thomas) |
| Registrar |